REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

SBC PROJECT NO.344/015-01-2023
AMENDMENT No. Three

FOR Western Mental Health Institute
New Replacement Facility Phase Two
Bolivar, Hardeman, Tennessee

Department of
.General Services

DATE: June 26, 2024
RFP SBC Project No.: 344/015-01-2023 IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. This RFP Schedule of Events updates and confirms scheduled RFP dates. Any event, time, or date containing

revised or new text is highlighted.

TIME UPDATED /
EVENT (Ct?ntral DATE CONFIRMED
Time)
1 RFP Issued May 6, 2024 CONFIRMED
o . May 9, 2024
) D|sab|.I|ty Accommodation Request CONFIRMED
Deadline
May 15, 2024
3 Pre-response Conference 11:00 am CONFIRMED
4 Notice of Intent to Respond Deadline May 16, 2024 CONFIRMED
: " . " May 21, 2024
. ertte.n Questions & Comments 2:00 pm CONFIRMED
Deadline
. " , May 24, 2024
6 State Response to Written “Questions & CONFIRMED
Comments”
7 Response Deadline 2:00 pm May 30, 2024 CONFIRMED
8 State Completion of Technical Response June 11, 2024 CONFIRMED
Evaluations
o Notification of Respondents Invited to June 12, 2024 CONFIRMED
Interview
10  Interviews e 2e 2y UPDATED
" State Completion of Technical Response June 25,2024 UPDATED
Evaluations and Final Technical Score
1 State Opening & Scoring of Cost U 25, 2024 UPDATED
Proposals

SBC Project No.: 344/015-01-2023
Page 1 of 2




TIME UPDATED /
EVENT
(C?ntral DATE CONFIRMED
Time)
State Notice of Intent to Award Released |Unee7, 2004 UPDATED
13 and
RFP Files Opened for Public Inspection
14 Protest Period Ends July 5, 2024 UPDATED
. State Building Commission (SBC) or July 11, 2024 CONFIRMED
State Architect Approval Sought
16 State sends contract to Contractor for July 11, 2024 CONFIRMED
signature
17 Contractor Signature Deadline July 18, 2024 CONFIRMED

SBC Project No.: 344/015-01-2023
Page 2 of 2



